offer better conditions needs to be specified. This only counts for customers with good credit

worthiness. As soon as the rating slips, the higher risk sensitivity of the more advanced

approaches lead to higher capital charges than the less advanced approaches.

The graph and the table also show the impact that the introduction of Basel III will have on

the pricing of guarantee facilities. The compound annual growth rate (CAGR) of the facility

pricing amounts to 6.1% for the total facility. Thereby, the pricing increase for the Sparkasse

will be higher than for the Landesbank. The reason is again the higher risk weight of the

standardized credit risk measurement approach.

In total the Toolmaker AG has to pay EUR 840,453 for the facility at the Sparkasse when

Basel III is fully implemented in 2019. The Basel II pricing was EUR 544,023 which are EUR

296,429 less. The main pricing component are the costs for covering credit risk, which is also

the main pricing driver for the Basel III pricing increase. 96% of the pricing increase comes

from credit risk coverage. The following table provides the details for the pricing of the

Sparkassen guarantee facility.

Basel II Basel III (2019) Difference

In EUR, % Amount % Amount % Amount %

Credit Risk 507,150  0.3757 791,044 0.5860 283,894  0.2103

Operational risk 8,748  0.0065 21,284 0.0158 12,536  0.0093

Refinancing 28,125  0.0208 28,125 0.0208 0  0.0000

Total 544,023  0.4030 840,453 0.6226 296,429  0.2196

Table 6: Case study - base case results Sparkasse. Own table.

For the Landesbank facility the proportions of the different pricing components are similar.

However, as the Landesbank uses the foundation IRB approach an additional pricing

component, the expected loss, comes into play. Nevertheless, the total pricing is less than

that of the Sparkasse, due to the different credit risk measurement approaches.

4. Case study: Exemplary calculation and impact analysis 29

Basel II Basel III (2019) Difference

In EUR, % Amount % Amount % Amount %

Credit Risk (UL) 373,944  0.2770 583,271 0.4321 209,327  0.1551